Ty
p
e
44
7
02/01LWN 484.01-E
 Flanged Safety Relief Valves
  – spring loaded
 Contents     Chapter/Page
 Materials
 • Conventional design 02/02
 • Chlorine application 02/04
 Configuration Features 02/06
 How to order
 • Numbering system 02/08
 • Article numbers  02/10
 Dimensions and weights
 • Metric units 02/11
 • US units
 Pressure temperature ratings
 • Metric units  02/12
 • US units
 Order information – Flange drillings  02/13
 Order information - spare parts 02/13
 Available options 02/14
 Approvals  02/15
 Capacities
 • Steam, air, water [metric units] 02/16
 • Steam, air, water [US units] 02/17
 Determining of coefficient of discharge Kdr /aw 02/18
Ty
p
e
44
7
Type
447
Type
447
Type 447
PTFE-lined
Packed lever H4
Closed bonnet
Bellows design
Type 447Type 447
Conventional design
Type 447Type 447
Conventional design
02/02 LWN 484.01-E
40  Cap H2
18  Adjusting screw with bushing
19  Lock nut
16  Upper spring plate
9  Bonnet
12  Spindle
54  Spring
17  Lower spring plate
55  Stud
56  Nut
14  Split ring
8  Guide
7  Disc with PTFE bellows
57  Pin
1  Inlet body
56  Nut
91  Stud
61  Ball
5  Nozzle
2  Outlet body
7.4  Bellows
7.6  Lift stopper
7.2  Lifting aid
7.1  Disc
7.3  sealing plate
Ty
p
e
44
7
02/03LWN 484.01-E
Please observe:
– LESER reserves the right to make changes.
– LESER may use higher quality materials without giving prior notice.
– Each component can be replaced by another material according to the customer's specification.
– All components exposed to pressure are highlighted in bold.

– Final machining
Type 447Type 447
How to order – Article numbers Dimensions and weights
Type 447Type 447
Type 447
Cap H2
Closed bonnet
Conventional design
02/10 LWN 484.01-E
Ty
p
e
44
7
Ty
p
e
44
7
Type 447
Packed lever H4
Closed bonnet
Conventional design
Type 447
DNI 25 50 80 100
DNO 50 80 100 150
Valve size 1" x 2" 2" x 3" 3" x 4" 4" x 6"
Actual orifice diameter
d0 [mm]
23 46 60 92
Actual orifice area
A0 [mm2]
415 1662 2827 6648
 Body material 1.0619 + PTFE-TF (WCB + PTFE-TF)
PTFE fully lined
Closed  H2 Art. no. 4472. 3872 3882 3892 3902
bonnet  H4 Art. no. 4472. 3874 3884 3894 3904
Note on export inspection
Type 447 is subject to an export restriction according to EU regulation
No. 1334/2000 as well as regulation No. 1167/2008 Position 2B350g.
In the event of an export project, LESER requests the respective
information on the final destination / use in the inquiry / order.
Exception
For direct export by LESER, exception EU 001 can
be used for the following countries:
Australia, Japan, Canada, New Zealand, Norway,
Switzerland and USA.
02/11LWN 484.01-E
Type 447Type 447
How to order – Article numbers Dimensions and weights
Type 447Type 447
Conventional design
Metric units
DNI 25 50 80 100
DNO 50 80 100 150
Valve size 1" x 2" 2" x 3" 3" x 4" 4" x 6"
Actual orifice diameter
d0 [mm]
23 46 60 92
Actual orifice area
A0 [mm2]
416 1662 2827 6648
 Weight [kg]  15 29 50 105
 Centre to face Inlet a 105 152 155 220
[mm]  Outlet b 100 120 155 200
 Height (H4) [mm] 465 605 786 943
 Body material 1.0619 + virgin PTFE (WCB + PTFE-TF)
 DIN Flange1)  Inlet PN 16
 Outlet PN 16
US units
DNI 25 50 80 100
DNO 50 80 100 150
Valve size 1" x 2" 2" x 3" 3" x 4" 4" x 6"
Actual orifice diameter
d0 [inch]
0,91 1,81 2,36 3,62
Actual orifice area
A0 [inch2]
0,645 2,576 4,382 10,304
 Weight [lbs]  33 64 110 231
 Centre to face Inlet a 41/4 6 61/8 83/4
[inch]  Outlet b 37/8 43/4 61/8 77/8
 Height (H4) [mm] 181/4 233/4 3015/16 371/8
 Body material 1.0619 + virgin PTFE (WCB + PTFE-TF)
 DIN Flange1)  Inlet PN 16
 Outlet PN 16
 ASME Flange1)  Inlet Class 150
 Outlet Class 150
1) Standard flange class. For other flange drillings, see page 02/13.
Ty
p
e
44
7
Ty
p
e
44
7
Type 447Type 447
Pressure temperature ratings Order information – flange drillings + spare parts
Type 447Type 447
02/12 LWN 484.01-E
Ty
p
e
44
7
Ty
p
e
44
7
1)  The pressure/temperature functional ranges of Type 447 are
dependent on the PTFE components in the safety valve.
The chart shows the application ranges for:
I   Standard safety valve with PTFE/glass nozzle and sealing
plate made of BOROFLOAT glass
II